10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

BEFORE THE PUBLIC EDUCATION COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
PUBLIC MEETING
VOLUME ONE
December 10, 2015
9:00 a.m.

Jerry Apodaca Education Building - Mabry Hall

300 Don Gaspar
Santa Fe, New Mexico

REPORTED BY: Cynthia C. Chapman, RMR-CRR, NM CCR #219

Bean & Associates, Inc.

Professional Court Reporting Service

201 Third Street, NW, Suite 1630
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102

JOB NO.: 4479L (CC)

SANTA FE OFFICE
119 East Marcy, Suite 110
Santa Fe, NM 87501

FAX (505) 820-6349 S SO C IATES, Inc.

(505) 989-4949

PROFESSIONAL COURT
REPORTING SERVICE

MAIN OFFICE

201 Third NW, Suite 1630
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 843-9494

FAX (505) 843-9492
1-800-669-9492

e-mail: info@litsupport.com




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

this Commission is expecting now?

put it in

a relatively simple motion,

writing?
Yeah? Yeah,
THE CHATIR:

COMMISSIONER

okay.

then.

Commissioner Bergman?

BERGMAN:

Madam Chair,

H
h
h

We don't have to

Then it's going to be

I

would move that the Public Education Commission

approve the renewal application for Roots and Wings

Community School for a term of five years,

conditions

motion.

Bergman,

the renewal for Roots and Wings

THE CHAIR:

COMMISSIONER

THE CHAIR:

second by Commissioner

Thank you.

Motion by

Do we have a second?

GIPSON: Second.

Gipson,

five years with no conditions.

Further discussion?

Commissioner

without

You've heard the

to approve

Community School for

Hearing none, Mr. Secretary, may we have a
roll-call vote?
COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Commissioner Carr?
COMMISSIONER CARR: Yes.
COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Commissioner
Chavez?
COMMISSIONER CHAVEZ: Yeah. Yes.
SANTA FE OFFICE MAIN OFFICE

119 East Marcy, Suite 110
Santa Fe, NM 87501
(505) 989-4949

FAX (505) 820-6349

SSOCIATES ..

PROFESSIONAL COURT
REPORTING SERVICE

201 Third NW, Suite 1630
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 843-9494

FAX (505) 843-9492
1-800-669-9492

e-mail: info@litsupport.com




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

H
h
g

COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Commissioner
Gipson?

COMMISSIONER GIPSON: Yes.

COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Commissioner
Conyers?

COMMISSIONER CONYERS: Yes.

COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Commissioner
Ambruster?

COMMISSIONER ARMBRUSTER: Yes.

COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Commissioner
Toulouse?

COMMISSIONER TOULOUSE: Yes.

COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Commissioner
Peralta votes "Yes."

Commissioner Bergman?

COMMISSIONER BERGMAN: Yes.

COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Commissioner
Shearman?

THE CHAIR: Yes.

COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Madam Chair, that
is nine to zero in favor of the motion.

THE CHAIR: Thank you. The motion passes
unanimously.

Hope you have a great year, and we look

forward to the negotiations.

SANTA FE OFFICE MAIN OFFICE
119 East Marcy, Suite 110 201 Third NW, Suite 1630
Santa Fe, NM 87501 Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 989-4949 SSOC S (505) 843-9494
FAX (505) 820-6349 IATE , [nc. FAX (505) 843-9492
PROFFESSIONAE, COURT I 1',800'669'9492
REPORTING SERVICE e-mail: info@litsupport.com




