1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC EDUCATION COMMISSION
2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
3	
4	4
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS PUBLIC MEETING
10	VOLUME ONE December 10, 2015
11	9:00 a.m. Jerry Apodaca Education Building - Mabry Hall
12	300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, New Mexico
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	REPORTED BY: Cynthia C. Chapman, RMR-CRR, NM CCR #219  Bean & Associates, Inc.
21	Professional Court Reporting Service 201 Third Street, NW, Suite 1630
22	Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102
23	
24	TOD NO . 44701 (CC)
25	JOB NO.: 4479L(CC)





1	this Commission is expecting now? We don't have to
2	put it in writing?
3	Yeah? Yeah, okay. Then it's going to be
4	a relatively simple motion, then.
5	THE CHAIR: Commissioner Bergman?
6	COMMISSIONER BERGMAN: Madam Chair, I
7	would move that the Public Education Commission
8	approve the renewal application for Roots and Wings
9	Community School for a term of five years, without
10	conditions.
11	THE CHAIR: Thank you. You've heard the
12	motion. Do we have a second?
13	COMMISSIONER GIPSON: Second.
14	THE CHAIR: Motion by Commissioner
15	Bergman, second by Commissioner Gipson, to approve
16	the renewal for Roots and Wings Community School for
17	five years with no conditions.
18	Further discussion?
19	Hearing none, Mr. Secretary, may we have a
20	roll-call vote?
21	COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Commissioner Carr?
22	COMMISSIONER CARR: Yes.
23	COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Commissioner
24	Chavez?
25	COMMISSIONER CHAVEZ: Yeah. Yes.



1	COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Commissioner
2	Gipson?
3	COMMISSIONER GIPSON: Yes.
4	COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Commissioner
5	Conyers?
6	COMMISSIONER CONYERS: Yes.
7	COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Commissioner
8	Ambruster?
9	COMMISSIONER ARMBRUSTER: Yes.
10	COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Commissioner
11	Toulouse?
12	COMMISSIONER TOULOUSE: Yes.
13	COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Commissioner
14	Peralta votes "Yes."
15	Commissioner Bergman?
16	COMMISSIONER BERGMAN: Yes.
17	COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Commissioner
18	Shearman?
19	THE CHAIR: Yes.
20	COMMISSIONER PERALTA: Madam Chair, that
21	is nine to zero in favor of the motion.
22	THE CHAIR: Thank you. The motion passes
23	unanimously.
24	Hope you have a great year, and we look
25	forward to the negotiations.



